FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

January 26, 2017

	OR AMENDMENT					176
Amendment	sponsored b	y Repres	entative	BANDU	1	

On page 1, line 11, strike "GENERAL".

- 2. On page 1, lines 11 and 12, strike ", EXECUTIVE AND JUDICIAL BRANCHES" and insert in lieu thereof "BRANCH".
- 3. On page 1, line 18, after the semicolon, strike the remainder of the line, strike lines 19 through 23 in their entirety, strike line 24 through "PROGRAM" and insert in lieu thereof "DECLARING AN EMERGENCY".
- 4. On page 2, lines 7 and 8, strike "eight million nine hundred forty-two thousand eight hundred dollars (\$8,942,800)" and insert in lieu thereof "eight million six hundred sixty-seven thousand nine hundred dollars (\$8,667,900)".
- 5. On page 2, line 25, strike "\$2,645,055" and insert in lieu thereof "\$2,370,155".
- 6. On page 6, line 8, strike "\$ 4,435,000" and insert in lieu thereof "\$ 4,324,100".
- 7. On page 6, line 9, strike "225,000" and insert in lieu thereof "219,400".
- 8. On page 6, line 10, strike "1,000,000" and insert in lieu thereof "975,000".
- 9. On page 6, line 11, strike "\$ 5,660,000" and insert in lieu thereof "\$ 5,518,500".
- 10. On page 6, lines 16 and 17, strike "eight hundred eighty.206348.1

FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

HF1/SB 176

Page 2

four thousand six hundred dollars (\$884,600)" and insert in lieu thereof "eight hundred sixty-two thousand five hundred dollars (\$862,500)".

- 11. On page 6, lines 24 and 25, strike "three hundred ninety-seven thousand three hundred dollars (\$397,300)" and insert in lieu thereof "three hundred eighty-seven thousand four hundred dollars (\$387,400)".
- 12. On page 7, line 2, strike "forty-six thousand six hundred dollars (\$46,600)" and insert in lieu thereof "forty-five thousand four hundred dollars (\$45,400)".
- 13. On page 7, line 8, strike "\$ 3,549,500" and insert in lieu thereof "\$ 3,460,800".
- 14. On page 7, line 9, strike "259,600" and insert in lieu thereof "253,100".
- 15. On page 7, line 10, strike "291,200" and insert in lieu thereof "283,900".
- 16. On page 7, line 11, strike "\$4,100,300" and insert in lieu thereof "\$3,997,800".
- 17. On page 7, line 17, strike "\$1,112,600" and insert in lieu thereof "\$1,084,800".
- 18. On page 7, line 18, strike "16,500" and insert in lieu thereof "16,100".
- 19. On page 7, line 19, strike "104,300" and insert in lieu thereof "101,700".
- 20. On page 7, line 20, strike "\$1,233,400" and insert in lieu thereof "\$1,202,600".

FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

HF1/SB 176

Page 3

- 21. On page 8, line 5, strike "\$ 907,200" and insert in lieu thereof "\$ 884,500".
- 22. On page 8, line 6, strike "158,100" and insert in lieu thereof "154,200".
- 23. On page 8, line 7, strike "32,400" and insert in lieu thereof "31,600".
- 24. On page 8, line 8, strike "\$ 1,097,700" and insert in lieu thereof "\$ 1,070,300".
- 25. On page 8, lines 21 and 22, strike "eight hundred fifty thousand eight hundred dollars (\$850,800)" and insert in lieu thereof "eight hundred twenty-nine thousand five hundred dollars (\$829,500)".
- 26. On page 9, line 10 through page 10, line 12, strike Sections 11 through 14 in their entirety.
 - 27. Renumber the succeeding sections accordingly.
- 28. On page 10, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following new section:
- "SECTION 13. EMERGENCY--It is necessary for the public peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.".

FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

	HF1/SB 176		Page	4
	Adopted	Not Adopted		
)	(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)		-